STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				A. BUILDING: 01		
		HAL041077	B. WING		12/	14/2018
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	TATE, ZIP CODE		
GUILFOF	RD HOUSE		TFIELD RD BORO, NC 27	/455		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLET DATE
C 000	Initial Comments		C 000			
		uction Section Biennial Survey cted on December 14, 2018.				
	a Home for the Age including 32 resider 5-30-2013. Therefo 2005 Rules for the Homes, and the 20	is facility was first licensed as ad serving 60 residents, ints in the Special Care Unit on ore the facility must meet the Licensing of Adult Care 09 North Carolina State tion 409- Institutional.				
	Deficiencies were of Correction.	ited that require a Plan of				
C 164	Housekeeping and	Furnishings-Clean, Repaired	C 164			
	FURNISHINGS (a) Adult care home (1) have walls, ceil coverings kept clea (2) have no chronic (3) have furniture of	06 HOUSEKEEPING AND				
	mechanical system good repair. Findings on Decem a. AL Staff Station system with its radi excessive accumul b. Laundry - the v	rvation, the building s are not kept clean and in ber 14, 2018: n Restroom - the ventilation ation damper has an				

Division	of Health Service Re	equilation			FORM	APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL041077	B. WING		12/1	4/2018
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
GUILFO	RD HOUSE		FFIELD RD BORO, NC 2	7455		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 164	Continued From pa	ge 1	C 164			
	not kept clean and i Findings on Decem a. Bedroom 403 E marred up and chip room b. Bedroom 405 E marred up and tape c. Bedroom 405 E					
C 185	Fire Safety-Rehears		C 185			
	quarterly on each si requirement of the I Enforcement Officia (c) Records of rehe and copies furnishe social services anni include the date and shift, staff members description of what	09 PLAN FOR rehearsals of the fire plan hift in accordance with the ocal Fire Prevention Code				
	Management Staff, being performed re- shift for each quarte Findings on Decem a. In the 1st quarte rehearsal was perfo	rd review and interview with fire safety rehearsals are not gularly with at least one per er.				

Division	of Health Service Re	gulation			FORM	APPROVED
STATEMEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: (E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HAL041077	B. WING		12/1	4/2018
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
GUILFO	RD HOUSE		FIELD RD BORO, NC 27	7455		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 185	rehearsal was perfo	ge 2 ormed during 1st shift. er for the last 12 months, no rformed during 1st and 3rd	C 185			
	Management Staff the, a short descrip involved. Findings on Decem a. There is no des involved such as wh	cription of what the rehearsal here the simulated fire was staff directed/moved the				
C 189	SECTION .0300 - F 10A NCAC 13F .03 REQUIREMENTS (a) The building an mechanical, and plu care home shall be operating condition (k) This Rule shall facilities with the ex	11 OTHER d all fire safety, electrical, umbing equipment in an adult maintained in a safe and	C 189			
	emergency equipm safe and operating if they could not pro- during an emergence Findings on Decem a. Exit near Bedro self-contained eme	rvation, the building's ent was not maintained in a condition. This would affect all mptly find their way to an exit cy.				

Division of H	ealth Service Re	aulation			FORM	APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HAL041077	B. WING		12/1	4/2018
NAME OF PROVI	IDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
GUILFORD H	OUSE					
			BORO, NC 2			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
C 189 Cor	ntinued From pag	ge 3	C 189			
faci auto b. the ligh bac not c. wall not butt d. wall not butt e. wall not butt 2. safe con not Fino a. ther fire- b. 36x the c. bun the fire- d. arot	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDR SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 facility's onsite generator is not equipped with an automatic transfer switch. b. Smoke Barrier Wall Exit near Bedroom 102 - the ceiling-mounted self-contained emergency light does not have a test button to confirm backup power and the facility's onsite generator is not equipped with an automatic transfer switch. c. AL Dining - on the front wall, the wall-mounted self-contained emergency light did not illuminate on backup power when the test button is pushed. d. SCU Med Room/General Storage -the wall-mounted self-contained emergency light did not illuminate on backup power when the test button is pushed. e. Corridor across from Bedroom 302 - the wall-mounted self-contained emergency light did not illuminate on backup power when the test button is pushed. 2. Based on observations, the Building fire safety was not maintained in a safe and operating condition. This could expose all to fire/smoke if not contained in room of origin. Findings on December 14, 2018: a. Smoke Barrier Wall Exit near Bedroom 102 - there is a gap around the exit sign base not firestopped as it penetrates the fire-resistance-rated ceiling assembly. b. Employee Lounge Bathroom - there is a 36x30 inches hole not firestopped as it penetrates the fire-resistance-rated ceiling assembly. c. IT Room - there are two sleeves with cables not firestopped					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				A. BUILDING: 01		
		HAL041077	B. WING		12/	14/2018
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
GUILFO	RD HOUSE		TFIELD RD BORO, NC 27	7455		
(X4) ID		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLET DATE
C 189	Continued From pa	ige 4	C 189			
	System was not ma operating condition residents, staff, and contained in the roo Findings on Decem a. Smoker's Patio head is missing its opening through the spread of smoke an 4. Based on obse being maintained in condition. The fire so obstructed. This co discharge pattern c room. Findings on Decem a. Clean Linen ne stored within the mi area below the fire 5. Based on obse maintain the electric operating condition Findings on Decem a. Bedroom 308 - without integral ove attached to an elec multiple plug adapte	 the sidewall fire sprinkler escutcheon plate, exposing an e exterior wall that allows the nd heat. rvations, the Building is not a safe and operating sprinkler heads have become uld affect all if the fire sprinkle annot reach all areas of a an Bedroom 102 - items are inimum 18-inch clearance sprinkler deflector. rvation, the Facility failed to cal system in a safe and . 				